TOP 25 BREEDERS FOR 2023

1 Bobby D Cox $48,197.96
SIGNS ZOOMER $10,230.73
BODACIOUS DREAM S$5,869.22
ZENERGY $5,158.72

SHESA FIRST RATIFY $4,566.21
MISS AGUILAR $4,498.98
APOLITICAL PAC $4,096.02
UFORIC $2,435.72

AZOOMIN WITH JESSIE $1,944.47
THRIVING IVORY $1,870.05

JESS SIGNIFICANT $1,731.62

JESS AN XPRESSION $1,592.92

EYE POPPING $1,188.15

JESS A SWEETIE $1,054.51

CELTIC EMBLEM $839.55
LEGYSLATOR $677.11

FIRST FANCY RACY $443.98

2 John Boegner $46,667.18
BLING BLING BOK $8,898.01
JUMP N BOK $6,885.13

SHAKE EM SHINEY $5,427.66
WISH | DUSTEM $5,335.28

SPEED BOK $3,813.68
NATIVECREEK PRINCESS $3,465.18
STREAKIN N DANCIN $3,417.24
ZIPPEN BOK $2,430.55

SILVER N SHINE $1,733.56

DIXIE CHICK BOK $1,637.32

FLYIN DUSTY $1,054.51

DIDIT TO EM DUSTY $889.96
MISS BOK $839.55

BOKARONI $839.55

3  Pete A Scarmardo $22,704.84
LADY LILIA $5,449.41

EMPTY ARMS $5,158.72

CORONA BLAST $3,417.24

IM JESS QUICK $2,806.33

JESS MARCY $2,762.42

TIME FOR WINE $2,220.76

CARTEL LEADER $889.96



TOP 25 BREEDERS FOR 2023

4  Bullard Farms $22,471.60
JESS GO $5,469.04

GO YOU MUST $5,388.94

COMING UP PINK $4,800.12

LAST STREET ONTHLEFT $4,330.62

PINK CARTEL $1,592.92

POISE N PEPPER $889.96

5 Sarah Huskey $20,903.29
PRECIOUS SERENDIPITY $7,425.75

GOOD OLE MEMORIES $5,049.43

IM NOT HILLARY $4,734.29

COUNTRY MANS CHICK $2,733.61

EXECUTIVE MOMENT $960.21

6 P&J Racing Ltd $19,916.46
LIBERTE $6,719.44

RUNAWAY TRS SEIS $4,236.35

PASSEM UP PERRY $3,794.88

LJ MOONRISE $3,787.83

PAT THRONA $1,377.96

7  Scarlett Hill Farm Inc $17,109.57
MENACING LOOKS $7,093.04

LIL FAMOUS DASH $5,714.01

SPECIAL MENACE MISS $1,377.96

LIL DASHING REIGN $1,331.64

LUSI $1,054.51

MENACING CARTEL $538.41

8 Eleazar Martinez $16,808.96
ILL PAINT THE TOWN $7,329.91

JUANA O TOOLE $4,518.16

COCKTAILS WITH GRACE $1,428.37

SPECIAL REGRETS $1,381.21

JETSIE SHINE FIRST $1,261.35

JETSIE CARTEL $889.96

9 Douglas Scharbauer $14,734.10
TOUCH OF BLING 13 $5,015.08

VINAKA 15 $3,960.57

ARCHER CITY 14 $3,111.02

CANT CROSSTRAFFIC 16 $2,647.43



TOP 25 BREEDERS FOR 2023

10 Curtis Crenwelge
BRAGGIN N DASHIN
ITS BRAGGIN TIME
JESS UNA MAS CORONA

11 Silvia Robles
SR ESMERALDA
LA ESTERLINA
TF LIL SWEET N EASY

12  Jerry Windham
SWEET FITTIN JEANS
DIAMOND VERSION
JESS AN ILLUSION
RACEY WINNER
ZOOMIN ATTITUDE
MS KATES PYC

13 Donna G Mushinski
DM BELLA MIA
MARY LA JOLLA
SOPHIES SPECIAL

14 Tyler & Naia Graham
JAKES PAINTED WAGON
MS HIGHMAITENANCE

15 FH & S Partnership
JESS FOUR TO SIX

16 Sue Fikes
LOVES EASTER BUNNY
LOVES BROWN SUGAR

17 Mary G Thompson
R IMPERIAL PRINCESS
CORONA TRES CASH

18 Weetona Stanley
FAST PRIZE SHANA
PYC OH WHATTA ROSE
FAST PRIZE RIBBON
CORONAS FAST PRIZE

$13,360.97
$6,812.92
$5,471.23
$1,076.82

$12,772.74
$6,019.69
$3,904.75
$2,848.30

$12,465.71
$5,663.09
$1,803.01
$1,753.44
$1,679.10
$889.96
$677.11

$11,922.74
$6,570.58
$3,549.15
$1,803.01

$11,674.16
$8,191.21
$3,482.95

$10,531.22
$10,531.22

$10,470.26
$7,890.90
$2,579.36

$10,105.45
$6,317.62
$3,787.83

$9,441.36
$6,587.09
$1,592.92
$839.55
$421.80
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TOP 25 BREEDERS FOR 2023

RanchoJ S
MIGHTY BUG TALENT
MARYS CORAZON
GO MARY BE FAMOUS
MIGHTY BUG TALKIN

HEH Holdings LLC
SHESA CRAZY CHICK
THATS MY DEAL

Tommy &/or Johanna Bullard
ZOOM IN ON ME
SAMS FIRST GIRL
VAMPIRITA

Francisco Javier Garza
BEAUKAS
GLORYS DELIVERANCE
JESS A SWEET CHIC

Terrazas Family
PRAIRIE WAR PRINCESS
JUST BE
CLASSY SEIS
PALOMA BLANCA B

Kyle Springer
HF JUST RIP IT

Michael S Amburn
TINALICIOUS
BLACK DRESS

$9,032.63
$3,721.16
$2,171.19
$2,051.72
$1,088.56

$8,740.51
$6,161.15
$2,579.36

$8,557.27
$3,953.22
$3,549.54
$1,054.51

$8,501.88
$3,630.09
$2,515.58
$2,356.21

$8,205.35
$4,698.47
$1,753.44
$1,331.64

$421.80

$8,124.66
$8,124.66

$7,581.88
$4,657.32
$2,924.56



