1	Bobby D Cox	\$48,197.96
	SIGNS ZOOMER	\$10,230.73
	BODACIOUS DREAM	\$5,869.22
	ZENERGY	\$5,158.72
	SHESA FIRST RATIFY	\$4,566.21
	MISS AGUILAR	\$4,498.98
	APOLITICAL PAC	\$4,096.02
	UFORIC	\$2,435.72
	AZOOMIN WITH JESSIE	\$1,944.47
	THRIVING IVORY	\$1,870.05
	JESS SIGNIFICANT	\$1,731.62
	JESS AN XPRESSION	\$1,592.92
	EYE POPPING	\$1,188.15
	JESS A SWEETIE	\$1,054.51
	CELTIC EMBLEM	\$839.55
	LEGYSLATOR	\$677.11
	FIRST FANCY RACY	\$443.98
2	John Boegner	\$46,667.18
	BLING BLING BOK	\$8,898.01
	JUMP N BOK	\$6,885.13
	SHAKE EM SHINEY	\$5,427.66
	WISH I DUSTEM	\$5,335.28
	SPEED BOK	\$3,813.68
	NATIVECREEK PRINCESS	\$3,465.18
	STREAKIN N DANCIN	\$3,417.24
	ZIPPEN BOK	\$2,430.55
	SILVER N SHINE	\$1,733.56
	DIXIE CHICK BOK	\$1,637.32
	FLYIN DUSTY	\$1,054.51
	DID IT TO EM DUSTY	\$889.96
	MISS BOK	\$839.55
	BOKARONI	\$839.55
3	Pete A Scarmardo	\$22,704.84
•	LADY LILIA	\$5,449.41
	EMPTY ARMS	\$5,158.72
	CORONA BLAST	\$3,417.24
	IM JESS QUICK	\$2,806.33
	JESS MARCY	\$2,762.42
	TIME FOR WINE	\$2,220.76
	CARTEL LEADER	\$889.96
		·

4	Bullard Farms	\$22,471.60
	JESS GO	\$5,469.04
	GO YOU MUST	\$5,388.94
	COMING UP PINK	\$4,800.12
	LAST STREET ONTHLEFT	\$4,330.62
	PINK CARTEL	\$1,592.92
	POISE N PEPPER	\$889.96
5	Sarah Huskey	\$20,903.29
	PRECIOUS SERENDIPITY	\$7,425.75
	GOOD OLE MEMORIES	\$5,049.43
	IM NOT HILLARY	\$4,734.29
	COUNTRY MANS CHICK	\$2,733.61
	EXECUTIVE MOMENT	\$960.21
6	P&J Racing Ltd	\$19,916.46
	LIBERTE	\$6,719.44
	<b>RUNAWAY TRS SEIS</b>	\$4,236.35
	PASSEM UP PERRY	\$3,794.88
	LJ MOONRISE	\$3,787.83
	PAT THRONA	\$1,377.96
7	Scarlett Hill Farm Inc	\$17,109.57
	MENACING LOOKS	\$7,093.04
	LIL FAMOUS DASH	\$5,714.01
	SPECIAL MENACE MISS	\$1,377.96
	LIL DASHING REIGN	\$1,331.64
	LUSI	\$1,054.51
	MENACING CARTEL	\$538.41
8	Eleazar Martinez	\$16,808.96
	ILL PAINT THE TOWN	\$7,329.91
	JUANA O TOOLE	\$4,518.16
	COCKTAILS WITH GRACE	\$1,428.37
	SPECIAL REGRETS	\$1,381.21
	JETSIE SHINE FIRST	\$1,261.35
	JETSIE CARTEL	\$889.96
9	Douglas Scharbauer	\$14,734.10
	TOUCH OF BLING 13	\$5,015.08
	VINAKA 15	\$3,960.57
	ARCHER CITY 14	\$3,111.02
	CANT CROSSTRAFFIC 16	\$2,647.43

10	Curtis Crenwelge	\$13,360.97
	BRAGGIN N DASHIN	\$6,812.92
	ITS BRAGGIN TIME	\$5,471.23
	JESS UNA MAS CORONA	\$1,076.82
11	Silvia Robles	\$12,772.74
	SR ESMERALDA	\$6,019.69
	LA ESTERLINA	\$3,904.75
	TF LIL SWEET N EASY	\$2,848.30
12	Jerry Windham	\$12,465.71
	SWEET FITTIN JEANS	\$5,663.09
	DIAMOND VERSION	\$1,803.01
	JESS AN ILLUSION	\$1,753.44
	RACEY WINNER	\$1,679.10
	ZOOMIN ATTITUDE	\$889.96
	MS KATES PYC	\$677.11
13	Donna G Mushinski	\$11,922.74
	DM BELLA MIA	\$6,570.58
	MARY LA JOLLA	\$3,549.15
	SOPHIES SPECIAL	\$1,803.01
14	Tyler & Naia Graham	\$11,674.16
	JAKES PAINTED WAGON	\$8,191.21
	MS HIGHMAITENANCE	\$3,482.95
15	F H & S Partnership	\$10,531.22
	JESS FOUR TO SIX	\$10,531.22
16	Sue Fikes	\$10,470.26
	LOVES EASTER BUNNY	\$7,890.90
	LOVES BROWN SUGAR	\$2,579.36
17	Mary G Thompson	\$10,105.45
	R IMPERIAL PRINCESS	\$6,317.62
	CORONA TRES CASH	\$3,787.83
18	Weetona Stanley	\$9,441.36
	FAST PRIZE SHANA	\$6,587.09
	PYC OH WHATTA ROSE	\$1,592.92
	FAST PRIZE RIBBON	\$839.55
	CORONAS FAST PRIZE	\$421.80

10	Rancho J S	ćo 022 c2
19		\$9,032.63
	MIGHTY BUG TALENT	\$3,721.16
	MARYS CORAZON	\$2,171.19
	GO MARY BE FAMOUS	\$2,051.72
	MIGHTY BUG TALKIN	\$1,088.56
20	HEH Holdings LLC	\$8,740.51
	SHESA CRAZY CHICK	\$6,161.15
	THATS MY DEAL	\$2,579.36
21	Tommy &/or Johanna Bullard	\$8,557.27
	ZOOM IN ON ME	\$3,953.22
	SAMS FIRST GIRL	\$3,549.54
	VAMPIRITA	\$1,054.51
22	Francisco Javier Garza	\$8,501.88
22	BEAUKAS	\$3,630.09
	GLORYS DELIVERANCE	
		\$2,515.58
	JESS A SWEET CHIC	\$2,356.21
23	Terrazas Family	\$8,205.35
	PRAIRIE WAR PRINCESS	\$4,698.47
	JUST BE	\$1,753.44
	CLASSY SEIS	\$1,331.64
	PALOMA BLANCA B	\$421.80
24	Kyle Springer	\$8,124.66
	HF JUST RIP IT	\$8,124.66
25	Michael S Amburn	\$7,581.88
	TINALICIOUS	\$4,657.32
	BLACK DRESS	\$2,924.56
		· <i>·</i>